. Reg. 15496, 15497, 15498, 15499, 15550 SH-66 Rogers County

nas Davis <TTDAVIS@ODOT.ORG>
2d 2/21/2024 10:34 AM
To:Derek Vinson <DVINSON@ODOT.ORG>

0 5 attachments (5 MB)
Joyce Rager Lease.pdf; Joyce Rager Lease 2.pdf; Joyce Rager Lease 3.pdf; Joyce Rager Lease 4.pdf; 20240221094240715.pdf;

Respectfully

Thomas Davis
Supervisor
Outdoor Advertising Control

From: Tyler Parsons <tylerp@lindmarkcompanies.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 21, 2024 9:54 AM

To: Thomas Davis <TTDAVIS@ODOT.ORG>

Cc: Marci Durrett <Marci@lindmarkcompanies.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Sign Reg. 15496, 15497, 15498, 15499, 15550 SH-66 Rogers County

Thomas,

The parcel where we operate the above referenced permits was just sold by Joyce Rager to Mr. and
Mrs. Roach in December of 2023 according to county records, and we had not been contacted by them
to update our ownership records. | have attached the lease agreements covering the property which was
signed by Mrs. Rager in 2006. Please note Paragraph 2 of each lease details the lease term of five (5)
years effective 8/1/2006. The lease shall continue in full force and effect for subsequent like terms unless
terminate, so we show it to renew for 5-year increments with the next anniversary date 8/1/2026.

There are currently 4 structures on the property and | have attached the lease for each of them. Let me
know your thoughts when you have a chance to review.

Tyler Parsons
Land Lease Manager
Lindmark Companies

tylerp@lindmarkcompanies.com

3 lindmarkcompanies.com

R 405.928.5800x141

Q 2700 Technology Place | Norman OK 73071
n@Lindmarkcompanies ['@Lindmarkcompaﬂag

BILLBOARDS / INK / STEEL

LINDMARK
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P, A Outdoor Advertising Control

2 ﬂﬁ OKLAHOMA 200 N.E. 21 Street
PR~

Transportation Oklahoma City, OK 73105-3204

February 14, 2024

EMG North Texas LLC Certified Mail No.:9214 8902 7801 8900 0934 42

ATTN: Tyler Parsons

2700 Technology Place

Norman OK 73071 Sign Registration No.: 15496, 15497, 15498, 15499 & 15500
SH-66 Rogers County

Property Owner: Johnny R. & Karen Roach
Dear Mr. Parsons:

Pursuant to OAC Title 730:35-5-6 (h), you are hereby advised that a legal document, alleging that you do
not have a valid land use agreement on the property where the above-mentioned sign is located has been
received. A copy of the affidavit has been enclosed for your review. The sign is located on the east side of
SH-66, approximately 1.69 miles N. of SH-266 in Rogers County.

If you have documentation or information that would prove contrary to these allegations, please submit
it to this office within ten (10) days in receipt of this letter.

If we have not received any correspondence at the end of ten (10) days, we will assume you agree with
the information we have received, and the permit will be cancelled. If thisis the case, then we respectfully
request that you remove the sign within ninety (90) days of receiving this letter.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call (405) 521-3005

Respectfully,

===

Thomas Davis
Transportation Supervisor
Outdoor Advertising Control Branch

TD/
Enclosures

cc:  Johnny R. & Karen Roach
8188 E. 500 RD
Claremore OK 74019

“The mission of the Oklahoma Department of Transportation is to provide a safe, economical, and
effective transportation network for the people, commerce and communities of Oklahoma.”

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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AFFIDAVIT

10: OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
200 NE 21* Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

1ot ¢ 83881 _TYALDD

ATTENTION: DEREK VINSON
Lindmark Sign Permits 15496, 15497, 15498, 15499, 15500

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
) SS.
COUNTY OF ROGERS )

On the Ol day of February, 2024, the undersigned, of lawful age, being duly sworn, state
as follows:

1. That the undersigned are owners of real property along Highway 66 in Section 30,
Township 21 North, Range 16 East of the I. B. & M., Rogers County, Oklahoma. A copy of a survey
with the approximate locations of 5 Lindmark signs are noted on the survey.

2. The undersigned purchased the Property on August 7, 2018 from Joyce Rager. Shortly
thereafter, we asked our attorney, to contact Fairway Outdoor Funding, LLC asking for copies of the
Leases. We received a response from Lindmark Outdoor Media with copies of 5 Leases, dated

August 1, 2005 with Joyce Rager.

3. The Leases provided by Lindmark were all for 5 year terms with one year extensions. The
5 year term on the Leases expired August 1, 2011.

4. After our purchase in 2018, we contacted Joyce Rager regarding payments received under
the Leases and she informed us that she received a check on August 1, 2018 for the annual rent and
has received rent for 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022 but has not received rent for 2023.

5. After correspondence with Lindmark, we received a check on July 25, 2023 which we did
not cash because we believe that the Leases are expired.

Further, your affiants sayeth not. 7 % %
Yoy oy *7/?4_,1/

hnny R. R6ath — Affiant

C:mm_ Y ool

Karen Roach - Affiant




Subscribed and sworn before me this El day of February, 2024.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
) SS.
COUNTY OF ROGERS )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this A day of February,
2024, personally appeared Johnny R. Roach and Karen Roach, to me known to be the identical
persons who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they
executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written.

o Weele

Notary Public

(SEAL)

T QYO



